#### 900244279 01/15/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmartRoom Acquisition, LLC		110/16/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smart Room, LLC
Street Address:	336 Fourth Avenue
Internal Address:	The Times Building
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3938249	SMARTROOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4127419292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-741-8400

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stanley D. Ference III
Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	876.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III
Signature:	/Stanley D. Ference III/
	TRADEMARK

900244279 REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0308

OP \$40.00 3938249

Date:	01/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Secretary of State Name Change D source=Secretary of State Name Change D	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0309

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMARTROOM ACQUISITION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMARTROOM ACQUISITION, LLC" TO

"SMART ROOM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

5205996 8100

121243037

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9997109

DATE: 11-19-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0310

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:12 PM 10/16/2012 FILED 01:34 PM 10/16/2012 SRV 121133679 - 5205996 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:  FIRST: "The name of the limited liability company is Smart Room, LLC".  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificat	The Co	ertificate of	Formation of the limited I	iability company is hereby ar	mend
FIRST: "The name of the limited liability company is Smart Room, LLC".  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificat	FIRST:				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate		,			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate					
· - · •					
•					
the 16th day of October , A.D. 2012					
	IN WI	TNESS WH			ite on
			IEREOF, the undersigned	I have executed this Certifica	
l ma.			IEREOF, the undersigned	I have executed this Certifica	
By: luls lu			IEREOF, the undersigned	I have executed this Certifica	
			IEREOF, the undersigned day of October	I have executed this Certifica	
Authorized Person(s)			IEREOF, the undersigned day of October	I have executed this Certifica , A.D. 2012 /wlbu	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 01/15/2013**